

Schedule-B

Construction of Gabion Type protection wall at Sr. no. 4109 and 4120 on Pushpavati River at village Dasaj, Ta: Unjha, Dist: Mehsana.

(A) Percentage Rate Tender (Upto INR 50 Cr.)

Item No	Description of Item (with brief specification and reference to book of specifications)	Quantity	Unit	Rate In figures	Amount (Rs.)
1	Excavation in all sort of strata and formations incl. depositing the unuseful excavated stuff as and where directed incl. sorting and stacking useful materials in measurable conditions as directed up to 200mt lead and all lift etc. complete incl. dewatering.(A) In overburden incl. Hard Murrum.	44975.00	Cum.	89.00	4002775.00
2	Providing and laying Non-Woven Geo Fabric Filter (weight more than 235 gm/Sq.mt.) over the excavated surface as per specification including stitching with overlap to design profile as directed in tidal range etc. complete.	1440.00	Sq.mt.	86.40	124416.00
3	Quarrying, transporting and laying inclined or horizontal sand filter of required gradation in earth dam in layers of specified thickness incl. required watering light rolling for all lead and lift etc. complete	288.00	Cum.	456.20	131385.60
4	Providing and supplying mechanically double twisted highly galvanized with (PVC) poly chloride coating gabions made of mesh size 10 x 12mm woven wire as per ASTM A-975-97 size of gabion 1 m x 1 m x 1 m including providing and laying stones in the gabions and arranging them in a required manner in the section of break water or such other structure including quarrying, blasting, loading at quarry site, transporting at worksite and arrange in the gabions in workman like manner with required layer thickness and arranging this gabions in required layers with the crane of required capacity (If required, as per drawing or as directed) with all material, labour, tools etc. complete.	5000.00	No.	3069.80	15349000.00

5	Earthwork Backfilling with selected earth brought from outside borrow area or from excavated useful material incl, watering, ramming, compaction with pneumatic tamping with lead up to 1 km and all lift etc. complete	6843.00	Cum.	89.00	609027.00
6	Care and Diversion of river crick incl. required dewatering during construction of earth dam, COT, and allied works as prescribed and directed etc. complete	1 %	L.S.	202166.04	202166.04
Total Amount: -					20418769.64
Say Amount: -					20418770.00